>
sanek

GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL
LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SUBMITTED BY:
THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS:
S M GORE, J F KLOPPER & A MOOLLAJIE

C/O SANEK TRUST RECOVERY SERVICES
(PTY) LIMITED

3R0 FLOOR,

5 ST GEORGE'S,

ST GEORGE’S MALL

CAPE TOWN

8001




Page 1

GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL
LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT @ 12.05.2016

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CURRENT ACCOUNT
NO.62080149886

Balance as per Bank Statement No.136 dated 30 April 2016 R44,721.00
TO BE PAID:
Liquidators’ Remuneration: R4,384.20
VAT thereon R613.79
R4,997.99
Allowance R200.00
VAT thereon R28.00 R5,225.99
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
Provision for the payment of Post Liquidation Tax - as
per Schedule “A” of the account R11,048.24
IRRECOVERABLE DISBURSEMENTS EX
PREVIOUS ACCOUNTS (R145.80)
PROVISIONS
Advertising Inspection & Confirmation of this account R75.00
Further Bank Charges R2,000.00 R2,075.00
BOWMAN GILFILLAN ATTORNEYS
Balance of Taxed Bill of Costs payable ex final account R78,095.06
Paid in terms of the final account R69,242.11 R8,852.95
AWARDS PER PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
Preferent Creditors No's 6 to 10 in terms of section 99 - balance
available (pro rata) R17,664.42
R44,721.00 R44,721.00




Page 2

SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT IN THE MATTER OF
GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) WHICH COMPANY WAS LIQUIDATED BY
ORDER OF THE WESTERN CAPE HIGH COURT, CAPE TOWN ON 11T FEBRUARY 2005, AS RENDERED
BY THE JOINT LIQUIDATORS, STEPHEN MALCOLM GORE, JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER &
ABDURAMAN MOOLLAJIE C/O SANEK TRUST RECOVERY SERVICES (PTY) LIMITED, 3R FLOOR, 5 ST
GEORGE'’S MALL, CAPE TOWN.

MASTER'S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT

— S T R e : T _
~DATE - |. . . .. INCOME S = | AMOUNT - TOTAL

PROVISION FOR BANK CHARGES EX FINAL
ACCOUNT WRITTEN-BACK R2,000.00

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CURRENT ACCOUNT
NO.62080149886

Interest covering the period August 2015 to 1
31.03.2016 (Statements numbered 128 - 135) R2,976.10

FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CALL ACCOUNT
NO.62082208193

Interest covering the period August 2015 to 2
31.08.2015 (Statements numbered 126 to 132) R40,865.92 R43,842.02

R45,842.02




FREE RESIDUE ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

Page 3

- DATE DISBURSEMENTS VOU£IER - AMOUNT TOTAL
ALLOWANCES
Petties & Postage R200.00
VAT thereon R28.00 R228.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK - CURRENT
ACCOUNT NO.62080149886
Bank Charges covering the period August 2015 1
to 31.03.2016 (Statements numbered 128 - 135) R971.38
FIRST NATIONAL BANK — CALL ACCOUNT
NO.62082208193
Bank Charge as per Bank Statement No.130 2 R4.00
LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION
10% on R43,842.02 R4,384.20
VAT thereon R613.79
SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE
Post Liquidation Tax paid per the Fifth & Final
Liquidation & Distribution Account R55,113.52
Less: Provided for R55,113.48 R0.04
Post Liquidation Tax as per Schedule “C" R11,048.24
PROVISIONS
Advertising Inspection & Confirmation of this
account R75.00
Further Bank Charges R2,000.00 R2,075.00
BOWMAN GILFILLAN ATTORNEYS
Balance of Taxed Bill of Costs payable ex final
account R78,095.06
Less: Paid in terms of the final account R69,242.11 R8,852.95
AWARDS PER PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
Preferent Creditors No’s 6 to 10 in terms of
section 99 - balance available (pro rata) R17,664.42
R45,842.02
*Bowman Gilfillan Atforneys — Reconciliation of amounts received & payable:-
Voucher Amount
Taxed Bill of Costs 72 R359,182.97
Cost Consultants Fee 13 R39,048.03
Sub Total R398,231.00
Less: Deducted & Retained ex Seftlement Proceeds (#R320,135.94)
Total Payable R78,095.06

#R320,135.94 (R285,000.00 plus VAT R35,135.95)




Page 4

SCHEDULE “A”

CALCULATION OF POST LIQUIDATION TAX
INCOME TAX REFERENCE NO.9444299144

INTEREST PER THIS ACCOUNT R43,842.02
LESS: LIQUIDATOR'S REMUNERATION @ 10% R4,384.20
TAXABLE INCOME R39,458.00

POST LIQUIDATION TAX @ 28% ON R39,458.00 = R11,048.24




|

¥IAC009 3 SHW
015000821100 | .SIr73Y, 0008
' ‘ NMOL 3dV2
foas] 3580000M1 8815 X08 O
ANFWIOV ITVS INSWIVLSNI YINVESIM SV/L YNVE TYNOLLYN LSuld
81'1€8'€S 000 1866)'4 66'066'04 6606601} SININITHOV T1¥S INTWTVLSNI 5000
¥3IAQ009 3 SN
asaoosz 1100 | LS3r73% 0008
! . NMOL 3dvD
[o3s] 6980000M1 88.7 X08 0d
ON INFWIRIOV 3IVS INJWIVLSNI YINVESIM SY/L YNVE TYNOILYN 1S¥Id
8'026'2S 000 L8'570'85 GE'996'011 GE'996°0L1 SINTIWIFHOV TTVS INFWTVLSNI +000
SON WIVO SY 9002 70'82
0008
NO SHOLIAZHO 40 WdS OL GILLINENS ¥ | .ST/TT AR 51
foms] QONOWWVH 3 SHW .
00082 L1093 €00 - 3580000M1ON OOV YNVESTM S/L YNVE TYNOLLYN LSl
000 INJWITUOV TTVS LNIWTVLSNI £000
¥ NIVIO SV 9070’82 SHOLIATD
0008
40 ONILIIN WID3dS LY aLLNgns 3 | .STIT3¥. 0L 3490
[03s] el 882v X08 0d
. 1008z 1103 €00Z - B98000OMT ON 30V YNVESTM SV/L YNVE TYNOLLYN LSuid
000 INJWITIOV TTVS INFWTVLSNI 2000
062924V YMId 0008
NMOL 3dVD
852 X08 Od
[o3s] NYTISTI9 NYWMOS 00
NOILYXOQHO0D INIWAOTIAIA TVILSNONI
¥2618'6.9'L 000 6CLSCYEVE | ¥2'6.8'6/9'L  [6C'2ST'EL'E  |€G9EL'TL80L (NOS Y¥IN3D WIMVLON 1000
AONIIOL3Q 1sawaini | HO00000  INTMRamud | MP00000 NS | INIwMNONOD iNmMR4Zwd  TVAOL WIVID 40 3ANLYN $SIHAQY B INVN SHOLIQIHD
INTHNNONOD  /a3¥NI3S INTIYNONOD /a34N23S /a3¥N93S
Junoooy sy} SJUN02OY SNOIABI S00Z/SLD
SAQ¥VMYVY SWIVI1D

INNOIIOV NOLLNFIYISIA TVNIA ® HIATA AYVINAWATdd1S

AQALINTT (ALd) SINAWLSAANI WIVAWTD



910281290
1000
VRIOLTNd
[433d] 1581 X08 0d
ot ) NN FONVENSNI INTWAOTIWINN
5€'686'2 S0'vES 000 0v'€26'22 0v'€26'7C SNOLLNGRILNOD 0400
002Z/969/260
1000
YINOLINd
[43ud] 656 X08 Od
o . YINOISSIAWOD NOILYSNIAWNOD SNIWHHOM
1568782 £99/6°)1 000 18ZY'v6. LETY'Y6L SNOLLNEIINGD 6000
0008
NMOL 3dV9
NOSSVE YaITV SHW :LLY
[434d] . 159X080d
0§59€£0vLL ON 434 XV STIAOTIN A5 SNTATA NVORIY HLNOS
10°208'29 £1°200'1 000 .'608'89 v/'608'89 XYL STIA0TINT 8000
0008
NAMOL 3d¥
femd NOSSYE <o_.._< SHIN LIV 159%08 0 d
. 01.68L012¥ ‘ON 434 LvA JOIAIS INNIATY NVORHY HINOS
9e'1ve 091 VILET 000 0r'Z12'29) 0rzLLzol Xv.La3aav-3nvA 1000
0008
NMOL 3dVD
NOSSYE Vary SH L1V
[434d] . 159%080d
_ . (ESEIDRAIT ORI 30URIZS FINGATY NYORIAY HLNOS
18'1€6'09} 186/£C 000 89'LLEE9) 89'L1E'E9) 4in 8000
AONJIOI43@  1STFYAINI | ¥P00000  INIFUIJUd HP00000  INZWIIIUd | INTUHNONOD  ININI4Td IvioL WIV1D2 40 3¥NLVYN $S3¥AAY B IWVN SAOLIAFUD
INTRNONOD  /@FUNI3S INFHENONOD /a34¥Nd3s /a3¥N93S
JUunood%yY syl SJUNO0JJY SNOIA3Id S00Z/SLD
SAQYVMYVY SNWNIV1D

INNOIDV NOLINGINISIA TVNIA ¥ HIAIA AYVINAWATdd 1S

AQALINIT (ALd) SINAWLSAANI WIVAWTD



L0°619°200'6 _oo.o

_oc.o

Zr'y99'LL 000

L6T19'6EEC _vw.mmm.mom.n

TSIy |9¥'268'09ET)

_ TV.LOL ANVYO

gd

€l
0062
()82 038 40 SWH3L NI GILLINGY WIVIO AT NOE
. 00'529'6 - AVd 301LON 133918 44na 8L
o _ . 00'78'82Y - INIWHONFIL 350 VAN V.180d
006,792 000 0000021 00'62¢'92 00°000°C} 00'6.1'8¢ AVd IAVITONY AAVTVS €100
889
(£)82 03S 40 SWHIL NI GILLINQY WIVIO dMOASHITIA
[43ud] lox 298¢ 1) 133418 INVYINILING SET
| _ 3DIAY3S 31 TTdWNOD SHVIA8 NILSNT ‘STHAT
000 0004LLL 000LL'}1 00041°LL AVd INTWHONZHLTY
2100
INOTHLY #9322
NMOLY3ATIS
L] ()82 935 40 SWHIL NI GILLINGY WIVID VO NIZLNOAdIT NIMOT 562
| -, o . 00070 SIOVM 93'A88n8
000 00'0%0°€ 000¥0°€ oo'ov0'e LERL 1100
AON3IDI43A  1STHIINI | ¥P00000  INTHIFud YR00000  INFIAFW | INTHUNONOD  INIYI4TNd TvioL WIVIO 40 JUNLVYN SSIAAY 2 INVYN SAHOLIATUD
INFHINONOD 1aNO3s
INTRINONOD /a3UNJ3S /a3noas
junoosoy sty SJUNO22Y SNOIABIG $00T/5LD
SAdV MYV SHNIV1D

INOIDOV NOLLNGIYISIA TVNIA ® HLATA AAVINAWATddNS

TQALINIT A Ld) SINTWISTANI WIVAWTD



AFFIDAVIT

GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMTIED (IN LIQUIDATION)
SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

I, the undersigned, STEPHEN MALCOLM GORE in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of the above
Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached
account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the account

and that alhthe assets have been realised and accounted for.

4

/
%
S M GORE IJO}‘I\LIQUIDATOR

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT CAPE TOWN THIS 13N pay OF M‘*V}\S 2016
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY 1972, AS AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11

JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

%;IIMISSIONER OF OATHS

TREVOR PHILIP GLAUM CA (SA)
00288908
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS (RSA)
3rd FLOOR, 5ST. GEORGES MALL
CAPE TOWN 8001



AFFIDAVIT

GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMTIED (IN LIQUIDATION)
SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

I, the undersigned, JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER, in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of
the above Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the
attached account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the

account and that all the assets have been realised and accounted for.

J F KLOPPER / JOINT LIQUIDATOR

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT THIS DAY OF

2016 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY
1972, AS AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11 JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS



AFFIDAVIT

GEMFARM INVESTMENTS (PTY) LIMTIED (IN LIQUIDATION)
SUPPLEMENTARY FIFTH & FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER’S REFERENCE NO. C 75/2005

I, the undersigned, ABDURUMAN MOOLLAJIE, in my capacity as JOINT LIQUIDATOR of the above
Company hereby make oath and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached
account contains a full and true reflection of my administration of the Company to date of the account

and that all the assets have been realised and accounted for.

A MOOLLAJIE / JOINT LIQUIDATOR

THE DEPONENT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE KNOWS AND UNDERSTANDS THE CONTENTS OF THIS AFFIDAVIT,
WHICH AFFIDAVIT WAS SWORN TO AND SIGNED AT THIS DAY OF
2016 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATION R1258 DATED 21 JULY
1972, AS AMENDED BY REGULATION NO.1648 DATED 19 AUGUST 1977, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY
REGULATION NO.1428 DATED 11 JULY 1980.

BEFORE ME,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS



